রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



কৰ্তৃপক্ষ কৰ্তৃক প্ৰকাশিত

বুধবার, জানুয়ারি ৪, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

PUBLIC NOTICE

ADVERTISEMENT ON NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 (1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1994 OF RESOLUTION OF WIND UP VOLUNTARILY.

In the Matter of **Zahan Machinery Store (Pvt) Ltd.** at an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the above-named Company duly convened and held Zahan Machinery, Station Road, Chapai Nawabganj, Bangladesh on **January**, 1st **2023** at 10.00 A.M. and the following was duly passed as Special Resolution :—

- Resolved that the company viz Zahan Machinery Store (Pvt) Ltd. be and is hereby wound up voluntarily with effect from 1st January, 2023
- Resolved that Md. Shahjahan Ali, Managing Director of Zahan Machinery Store (Pvt) Ltd. be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purpose of the winding up.
- Further Resolved that Md. Shahjahan Ali, Managing Director/ Liquidator be and is hereby authorized to do all acts and things that may be necessary for the above purpose.

MD. SHAHJAHAN ALI Managing Director Liquidator Date, January, 1st 2023.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। হাছিনা বেগম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও,

ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

(৩৯) মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০